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Specifications of Battery and Charger 
Battery: Li-ion 3.8 V∣1250 mA 
Max Charging Voltage: 4.35 V 

Charger: Input: 100-240 VAC∣50/60 Hz ∣150 mA 
Output: DC 5.0 V∣700 mA 
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Safety Precautions 
Read these simple guidelines. Breaking the rules may be dangerous or illegal. Further detailed 

information is given in this manual. 

ROAD SAFETY 
Do not use the phone while you are driving. Park the vehicle before using your phone. 
 
SWITCH OFF IN AIRCRAFT 
Mobile device may cause harmful interference so turn off your mobile device before boarding an 
airplane.  
 
SWITCH OFF IN HOSPITALS  
Follow any restrictions or rules. Switch off the phone near medical equipment.  
 
SWITCH OFF WHEN REFUELING  
Switch off the phone at a refueling point or any fuel or chemicals places.  
 
SWITCH OFF NEAR BLASTING POINT 
Don’t use the phone where blasting is in progress. Observe restrictions, and follow any regulations or 
rules.  
 
INTERFERENCE 
All wireless phones may be susceptible to interference, which could affect the performance.  
 
USE NORMALLY 
Use in the normal position explained in the product documentation. Don’t touch the antenna 
unnecessarily.  
 
ENHANCEMENTS AND BATTERIES  
Use only the approved enhancements and batteries. Do not connect incompatible products.  
 
EMERGENCY CALLS 
Turn on your phone and keep it in service areas, dial emergency phone numbers and then press send key 
to make a call. 
 
KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN  
Keep your phone and its accessories away from children. 
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1. Overview 

 
 
1 - Front Screen 7 - Receiver  
2 - Back Cover                      8 - Touch Panel 
3 - Volume Keys 9 - Capacitive Buttons 
4 - Micro USB Port 10 - Back Camera 
5 - Front Camera 11- Flash Light 
6 - Earphone Jack          12 - Battery Cover 
 13 - Power Key  
  
2. Installing and Removal of the SIM Card 

 Switch off the phone and remove the battery.  
 Insert the SIM Card into the designated SIM 1 or SIM 2 slot. 
 To remove the SIM Card; turn off the phone; remove the battery; then remove the SIM Card from 

the SIM Card slot.  
 

3. Installing and Removal of the Micro SD Card 

 Turn off phone before inserting or removing the Micro SD Card.  
 To insert, slide the Micro SD Card into the Micro SD Card slot (Micro SD Card facing up), located 

inside the back of the phone.  
 To remove, pull the Micro SD Card out of the slot.  
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4. Battery Use - Installation and Removal of the Battery 

 Turn off the phone before removing the battery.  
 Remove the back cover to access the battery.  
 Place the battery into the phone; aligning the battery pins to the phone’s pins.  
 To remove the battery, lift up the crease on the corner of the phone.  

 
5. Battery Charging 

 Plug the provided charger into a standard wall outlet.  
 Plug the Micro USB charger into the USB port of the phone. 
 When the phone is fully charged; unplug the charger from the standard wall outlet and from the 

phone. 
 If the phone automatically powers off or the battery indictor is low; then you should immediately 

charge the phone.  
 
6. Starting your device for the first time 

 Make sure one or two SIM cards are inserted before powering on the phone.  
 Make sure the battery is charged for at least 30 minutes before the phone is powered on. 
 Create or sign in an existing Google account for access to the Android features.  

 
7. Dialing Calls 

 Press the Phone Icon on the phone.  
 Input the phone number; press the dial key to make the call. 
 Default call setting is on “Always ask”. For outgoing calls, a prompt will ask you to select SIM 1 or 

SIM 2. The default can be changed in the SIM Management Settings.  
 
8. SIM Management 

 SIM Management is located in Settings.  
 You are able to manage SIM 1 and/or SIM 2 Call, Data, and Roaming preferences.  

 
9. Mobile Networks 

 Mobile Networks are located in Settings-> More…-> Mobile Network 
 This setting allows you to select the preferred SIM Card for the 3G Data connection.  

 
10. Wireless Update 

 Wireless Updates are located in settings-> About Phone ->Wireless Update.  
 If available, this will update the phone’s firmware.  

 
11. Play Store 

 Create or sign in an existing account for access to the Play Store. 
 Play Store is used to download/update Applications to the phone. 
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FCC 
FCC RF Exposure Information and Statement 
 
The SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over on one gram of tissue. 
Device types: U511 (FCCID: OLEU511) has also been tested against this SAR limit. The highest SAR value 
reported under this standard during product certification for use at the ear is 0.806 W/kg and when 
properly worn on the body is 0.745 W/kg. This device was tested for typical body-worn operationswith 
the back of the handset kept 1.0 cm from the body. To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure 
requirements, use accessories that maintain a1.0 cm separation distance between the user's body 
andthe back of the handset. 
 

The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories should not containmetallic components in its 
assembly. The use of accessories that do not satisfy these requirements maynot comply with FCC RF 
exposure requirements, and should be avoided. 
 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interferencereceived, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
 

NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio orTV interference caused by 
unauthorizedmodifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority to 
operate theequipment .This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digitaldevice, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protectionagainst harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may causeharmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference willnot occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio ortelevision reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user 
isencouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
 

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver isconnected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
 

The user’s manual or instruction manual for an intentional or unintentional radiator shall caution 
theuser that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliancecould void the user's authority to operate the equipment. In cases where the manual is 
provided only in a form other than paper, such as on a computer disk or over the Internet, the 
information required bythis section may be included in the manual in that alternative form, provided the 
user can reasonably be expected to have the capability to access information in that form. 
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Especificaciones de la batería y el cargador 
Batería: Li-ion 3.8 V∣1250 mA 
Max Voltaje de carga: 4.35 V 

Cargador: Entrada: 100-240 VAC∣50/60 Hz ∣150 mA 
Salida: DC 5.0 V∣700 mA 
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Precauciones de securidad 

Lea estassencillasinstrucciones. Romper lasreglaspuedeserpeligroso o ilegal. 

Másinformacióndetalladaeneste manual. 

LA SEGURIDAD VIAL 
Mantengasiemprelasmanoslibres para manejar el vehículomientras conduce. Estacione el vehículo antes 
de utilizarsuteléfono. 
 
APAGUE EL TELÉFONO EN LOS AVIONES 
El uso de teléfonosinalámbricosenavionespuedeinterrumpir la operación de la aeronave. Espeligroso e 
ilegal. Asegúrese de apagar el teléfono antes de abordarunaaeronave. 
 
APAGUE EL TELÉFONO EN LOS HOSPITALES 
Sigatodaslasrestricciones o reglas. Apague el teléfonocerca de equiposmédicos. 
 
Desconectecuandoestérepostando 
Apague el teléfonoenestaciones de servicio o cualquier combustible o productosquímicoslugares. 
 
APAGUE EL TELÉFONO CERCA DE PUNTO 
No utilice el teléfonodonde se esténrealizandoexplosiones. Respetelasrestricciones y 
sigatodaslasnormativasexistentes. 
 
INTERFERENCIAS 
Todos los teléfonosmóvilespuedensersusceptiblesainterferenciasquepodríanafectar al rendimiento. 
 
USO NORMALMENTE 
Utilizaren la posición normal se explicaen la documentacióndelproducto. No toque la 
antenainnecesariamente. 
 
ACCESORIOS Y BATERÍAS 
Utilicesolamente los accesorios y bateríasaprobados. No conecteproductosquesean incompatibles. 
 
LLAMADAS DE EMERGENCIA 
Asegúrese de que el teléfonoestáencendido y enservicio. Ingrese el número de emergencia y pulse la 
tecla de descolgar. Le dará a suubicación. No finalice la llamada hasta que el permiso. 
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1. Visión de Conjunto 

 
 

1 -PantallaDelantera    7 - Receptor  
2 -Cubiertatrasera     8 - Panel táctil 
3 -Teclas de volume 9 - Botonescapacitivos 
4 - Micro puerto USB 10 - Cámaratrasera 
5 -Cámara Frontal     11 - Luz de flash  
6 -Toma de auriculares    12 -Cubierta de la batería 
       13 - Tecla de Encendido 

 
2. Inserción y extracción de la tarjeta SIM 

 Apague el teléfono y retire la batería. 
 Inserte la tarjeta SIM en la tarjeta SIM 1 o SIM 2 ranuradesignada. 
 Para extraer la tarjeta SIM, apague el teléfono, extraiga la batería y luego retire la tarjeta SIM 

de la ranura de tarjeta SIM.
 

3. Inserción y extracción de la tarjeta Micro SD 
 Apague el teléfono antes de insertar o extraer la tarjeta Micro SD.  
 Para insertar, deslice la tarjeta Micro SD en la ranura para tarjetas Micro SD (tarjeta micro SD 

haciaarriba), que se encuentradentro de la parte posterior delteléfono. 
 Para quitar, tire de la tarjeta Micro SD de la ranura.  
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4. Uso de la batería - Instalación y extracción de la batería 
 Apague el teléfono antes de retirar la batería. 
 Retire la tapa posterior para acceder a la batería. 
 Coloque la bateríaen el teléfono, alineando los pines a los pines de la bateríadelteléfono.  
 Para extraer la batería, levante el pliegueen la esquinadelteléfono.  

 

5. Carga de la batería 
 Enchufe el cargadorUnnectosuministradoen la toma de corrienteeléctrica. 
 Enchufe el cargador micro USB en el puerto USB del teléfono. 
 Cuando el teléfonoestácompletamentecargado; desenchufe el cargador de la toma de 

corrienteeléctrica y el teléfono. 
 Si el teléfono se apagaautomáticamente, o los indicadores de la bateríaesbajo se 

debecargarinmediatamente el teléfono.  
 

6. Comiencesudispositivoporprimeravez 
 Asegúrese de que la tarjeta SIM se inserta antes de encender el teléfono.  
 Asegúrese de que la batería se cargadurante al menos 30 minutos antes de que el 

teléfonoestáencendido.  
 Encender el teléfonoporprimeravez, se mostrará la guía de puestaenmarcha. 

Sigalasinstruccionesdelteléfono para la configuracióninicial.  
 Crear o iniciarsesiónenunacuenta de Google existente para acceder a lascaracterísticas de 

Android.  
 

7. Las llamadas de marcación 
 Pulse el icono de teléfonoen el teléfono. 
 Utilicelasteclasnuméricas para introducir el número de teléfono, pulse la tecla de marcación 

para realizar la llamada. 
 Ajuste de llamadapordefectoestáen "Preguntarsiempre." Para lasllamadassalientes, 

unmensaje le pediráqueseleccione SIM 1 o SIM 2. El valor pordefecto se puedecambiaren los 
valores de administración de SIM.  

 

8. Gestión de SIM 
 Gestión de SIM se encuentraen la configuración.  
 Ustedescapaz de gestionar SIM 1 y / o 2 SIM de llamadas, datos y preferencias de Roaming. 

 

9. Redesmóviles 
 Redesmóviles se encuentranenConfiguración ->Más... -> Red móvil. 
 Este ajuste le permiteseleccionar la tarjeta SIM preferido para la conexión de datos 3G.  

 

10. Actualizacióninalámbrica 
 Actualizaciones del sistema se encuentranenConfiguración ->Acerca del teléfono -

>Actualizaciones del sistema.  
 Si estádisponible, se actualizará el firmware delteléfono.   

 

11. Juegotienda 
 Crear o iniciarsesiónenunacuenta de Google existente para el acceso a la Play Store.  
 Play Store se utiliza para descargar / actualizaraplicaciones para el teléfono. 
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FCC 
FCC sobreexposición a la RF y la Declaración 
 
El límite de SAR para USA (FCC) es de 1.6 W/kg promediadossobreungramo de tejido. 
Los tipos de dispositivos: U511 (FCC ID: OLEU511) También se ha probadosegúnestelímite SAR. El valor 
SAR máselevadoestablecidosegúnesteestándardurante la certificación del producto para usocerca del 
oídoes 0.806W/kg y cuando se llevacerca del cuerpoes 0.745 W/kg. Este dispositivo se ha probado para 
un funcionamientotípicoen el cuerpo con la parte posterior del teléfonoguardado 1,0 cm del cuerpo. 
Para cumplir con los requisitos de exposición RF de la FCC, utiliceaccesoriosquemantenganunadistancia 
de separación de 1,0 cm entre el cuerpo del usuario y la parte posterior del teléfono.  
 

El uso de pinzas para el cinturón, fundas y accesoriossimilares no 
debencontenercomponentesmetálicosensuconjunto. El uso de accesoriosque no 
satisfaganestosrequisitospuedeque no cumpla con los requisitos de exposición a RF de la FCC y 
debenevitarse. 
 

Este dispositivocumple con la parte 15 de lasnormas FCC. La operaciónestásujeta a lassiguientes dos 
condiciones: (1) estedispositivo no puedecausarinterferenciasperjudiciales y (2) 
estedispositivodebeaceptarcualquierinterferenciarecibida, 
incluidaslasinterferenciasquepuedanprovocarunfuncionamiento no deseado. 
 

NOTA: El fabricante no esresponsable de ningunainterferencia de radio o 
televisiónocasionadapormodificaciones no autorizadas a esteequipo. 
Dichasmodificacionespuedenanular la autorizacióndelusuario para utilizar el equipo. Este equipo ha 
sidoprobado y cumple con los límites para undispositivo digital de Clase B, según la Parte 15 de la 
normativa FCC. Estoslímitesestándiseñados para proporcionarunaprotecciónrazonable contra 
lasinterferenciasperjudicialesenunainstalaciónresidencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y 
puedeirradiarenergía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con lasinstrucciones, 
puedecausarinterferenciasenlascomunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, No hay garantía de Que No se 
produzcanInterferenciasEnUnaInstalaciónen particular. Si esteequipo causa 
interferenciasperjudicialesen la recepción de radio o televisión, lo 
cualpuedecomprobarseencendiéndolo y apagándolo, se recomienda al usuarioqueintentecorregir la 
interferenciamedianteuna o más de lassiguientesmedidas : 
 

- Reorientar o reubicar la antenareceptora. 
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 
- Conectar el equipo a untomacorrienteen un circuitodiferente de aquel al que el receptor 
estáconectado. 
- Consulte al distribuidor o a untécnico de radio / televisión para obtenerayuda. 
 

El manual delusuario o el manual de instrucciones de un radiadorintencional o no 
intencionaldeberáadvertirle al usuarioque los cambios o modificaciones no aprobadosexpresamentepor 
la parte responsable del cumplimientopodríananular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. En 
los casosenque se presta el manual en un soportedistinto del papel, porejemplo, en un disco de 
computadora o de Internet, la informaciónrequeridaenestepunto se puedeincluiren el manual de esa 
forma alternativa, siempreque el usuario se puedeesperarrazonablemente para tener la capacidad de 
acceder a la informaciónenesa forma. 
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